

Power of Attorney

January 21, 2010 AVG-09-U070A

American Telecommunications Certification Body, Inc. 6731 Whittier Avenue
Suite C110
McLean, VA 22101

To Whom It May Concern;

Please be advised that Panasonic Corporation of North America authorizes Naoki Sakamoto of UL Japan, Inc. to act on our behalf for the below described Certification application, which will be submitted to American Telecommunications Certification Body, Inc. (ATCB). Any and all acts carried out by them on our behalf shall have the same effects as acts of our own for a period of one year from the date of this letter.

Product Name: Panasonic Wireless LAN Adaptor, Model DY-WL10

FCC Rule Part/Type Equip: FCC Part 15, Subpart E, Section 15.407 / Unlicensed National Information Infrastructure

FCC ID: ACJ-DY-WL10

Purpose of Filing: Class II Permissive Change to Add 5.470~5.725 GHz Band to Part 15E Grant ¹

Responsible Applicant Panasonic Corporation of North America

& Grantee: One Panasonic Way, 4B-8, Secaucus, NJ 07094

FRN Number: 0003762242

We certify that we are not subject to denial of federal benefits, that includes FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse ACT of 1988, U.S.C. 862. Further, no party, as defined in 47 CFR 1.2002(b), to the application is subject to denial of federal benefits, that includes FCC benefits.

This Certification application has not been submitted to any other TCB for Certification.

Sincerely yours,

Richard Mullen

Richard Mullen Group Manager Product Safety and Compliance Division

¹ Class II Permissive Change to grant issued on December 13, 2009, which was issued in accordance with FCC Part 15E, Section 15.407. This change is to declare usage of frequency band 5.470 ~ 5.725 GHz, which is in accordance with Sections 2.1043 (b)(2) and Section 15.407(a)(2). This change is possible with no modification to the radio specifications, hardware or any other parts of this product, except for firmware change. This product is intended for exclusive use with Panasonic audio/video products that are provided with WLAN/UNII compatibility for use in portable configurations with no minimum spacing requirements between user and antenna.

Panasonic ideas for life



Our Ref. No.: EL-10-011 January 21, 2010

Industry Canada Certification and Engineering Bureau 3701 Carling Avenue, Building 94 P.O. Box 11490, Station "H" Ottawa, Ontario K2H 8S2 CANADA

Subject: Request for Reassessment (Class II permissive Change)

IC: 216A-DYWL10

Original Certification date: December 13, 2009

Applicant: Panasonic Canada Inc.

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to request a Reassessment (Class II permissive Change) for IC: 216A-DYWL10, originally certified on December 13, 2009.

The major change filed under this application is:

Change #1: Addition of the Frequency 5470-5725MHz (except for 5600-5650MHz)

With this frequency addition, there is no modification on its radio specification, hardware or any other parts of this product except the firmware.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Edmond Leung Assistant Manager Product Safety & Compliance Department

Tel.: (905) 238-2225 Fax.: (905) 238-2226

E-mail: eleung@ca.panasonic.com